The Company has elected to apply derecognition requirements for financial assets and financial liabilities in Ind AS 109
prospectively for transactions occurring on or after the date of transition to Ind AS.

C. Transition to Ind AS - reconciliations
The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of significant differences arising from the transition from Previous
GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101:
I. Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at  31st March, 2017
II. Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at 1st April, 2016
III. Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2017

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(All amounts in Indian rupee lakh, unless otherwise stated)

NARMADA GELATINES LIMITEDNGL

ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18 57

The presentation requirements under Previous GAAP differs from Ind AS and hence Previous GAAP information has been regrouped for
ease of reconciliation with Ind AS. The Regrouped Previous GAAP information is derived from the Financial Statements of the
Company prepared in accordance with Previous GAAP.

I. Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at 31st March, 2017

 As at As at
Particulars Notes 31st March, 2017 Adjustments 31st March, 2017

Previous GAAP Ind AS

A. ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 2152.27 (0.03) 2152.24

Capital work-in-progress 0.21 - 0.21

Other Intangible assets 1.60 - 1.60

Financial assets:

- Investments (i) 2944.48 659.71 3604.19

- Other non-current assets (v) - 8.20 8.20

Total non-current assets 5098.56 667.88 5766.43

Current assets

Inventories 3822.83 - 3822.83

Financial assets:

- Investments (i) 861.86 16.17 878.03

- Trade receivables 1605.29 - 1605.29

- Cash and cash equivalents 150.44 - 150.44

- Bank balances other than above 1211.50 - 1211.50

- Loans (v) 383.70 (359.83) 23.86

- Other financial assets (v) - 122.81 122.81

Current tax assets (net) (v) 174.21 (174.21) -

Other current assets - 403.04 403.04

Total current assets 8209.83 7.97 8217.80

TOTAL ASSETS 13308.38 675.85 13984.23

B. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity share capital 605.03 - 605.03

Other equity (i) 10458.64 788.12 11246.76

Total equity 11063.67 788.12 11851.79

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities (net) (iv) 466.30 179.57 645.87

Other non-current liabilities -

Total non-current liabilities 466.30 179.57 645.87

Current liabilities  -

Financial liabilities: -

 - Borrowings (Bank Overdraft)   - - -

   - Trade payables 1027.40 - 1027.40

   - Other financial liabilities (v) - 102.01 102.01

Other current liabilities (v) 296.31 (89.09) 207.22

Provisions (iii) 423.41 (304.77) 118.65

Current tax liabilities (net) 31.29  - 31.29

Total current liabilities 1778.41 (291.84) 1486.57

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 13308.38 675.85 13984.23

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(All amounts in Indian rupee lakh, unless otherwise stated)

NARMADA GELATINES LIMITEDNGL

ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18 58

II. Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at 1st April, 2016

 As at As at
Particulars Notes 1st April, 2016 Adjustments 1st April, 2016

Previous GAAP Ind AS

A. ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 2249.99 - 2249.99

Capital work-in-progress 0.23 (0.02) 0.21

Other Intangible assets 2.92 - 2.92

Financial assets: - - -

- Investments (i) 2631.50 873.77 3505.27

- Other non-current assets (v) - 2.19 2.19

Total non-current assets 4884.64 875.94 5760.58

Current assets

Inventories 3606.03 - 3606.03

Financial assets

- Investments (i) 778.63 (495.72) 282.91

- Trade receivables 1678.56 (0.01) 1678.55

- Cash and cash equivalents 105.30 - 105.30

   - Bank balances other than above 1252.39 - 1252.39

   - Loans (v) 371.61 (356.04) 15.57

   - Other financial assets (v) - 129.19 129.19

Current tax assets (net) (v)  157.55 (157.55) -

Other current assets - 382.21 382.21

Total current assets 7950.07 (497.92) 7452.15

TOTAL ASSETS 12834.71 378.02 13212.73

B. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity 605.02 0.01 605.03

Equity share capital 10343.34 569.88 10913.22

Other equity (i) 10948.36 569.89 11518.25

Total equity

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities (net) (iv) 503.60 99.37 602.97

Other non-current liabilities -

Total non-current liabilities 503.60 99.37 602.97

Current liabilities  -

Financial liabilities   -

- Borrowings (Bank Overdraft) 152.42 - 152.42

- Trade payables 494.46 (0.01) 494.45

- Other financial liabilities (v) - 131.94 131.94

Other current liabilities (v) 277.95 (118.95) 159.00

Provisions (iii) 401.06 (304.23) 96.83

Current tax liabilities (net) 56.86 0.01 56.87

Total current liabilities 1382.75 (291.24) 1091.51

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 12834.71 378.02 13212.73

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(All amounts in Indian rupee lakh, unless otherwise stated)

NARMADA GELATINES LIMITEDNGL

ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18 59

III. Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Particulars

Income

Revenue from Operations 11275.51  - 11275.51

Other Income (i) 286.39 297.79 584.18

Total Income 11561.90 297.79 11859.69

Expenses

Cost of materials consumed (v) 7069.67 (115.49) 7185.15

Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-

progress and stock-in-trade (Increase) / Decrease 77.62 - 77.62

Employee benefits expense (ii) 992.02 (14.19) 1006.21

Finance Costs 6.20 - 6.20

Depreciation 114.74 - 114.74

Power & Fuel 1832.56 - 1832.56

Other Expenditure (v) 920.39 115.49 804.90

Total Expenses 11013.20 (14.19) 11027.38

Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax 548.70 283.60 832.31

Exceptional Items - - -

Profit before tax 548.70 283.60 832.31

Tax expense

(a) Provision for Income Tax 179.44 - 179.44

(b) Adjustment for Earlier Year Tax - - -

(c) Provision for Deferred Tax  (iv) (37.30) (79.58) 42.28

Total 142.14 (79.58) 221.72

Profit for the period 406.56 204.02 610.59

Other comprehensive Income

Remeasurement [Gain/(Loss)] of Post Employment

Benefit Liability (ii) - 14.19 (14.19)

Total - 14.19 (14.19)

Total comprehensive income for the period

(comprising profit/(loss) and

other comprehensive income 406.56 218.22 624.78

Notes to reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2017, 1st April 2016 and Statement of Profit & Loss for the year ended 31st

March, 2017

(i) Fair Valuation of Investments
Under previous GAAP, investment in debts and equity instruments were classified into Non-Current and Current Investments, these
were carried at cost. Under Ind AS, these investments are require to be measured at fair value either through OCI (FVTOCI) or through
Profit & loss (FVTPL). The company has opted to fair value these investments through Profit & loss (FVTPL). Accordingly, resulting fair
value change of these investments have been recognised in retained earnings as at the date of transition and subsequently in the